Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	<u>▼ </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPACE ELECTRONICS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Street Address: 9244 Balboa Avenue City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92123 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State California Other	
Execution Date: April 1, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,964,309 and	
	2,203,562	
Additional number(s) attached Yes Y No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	Enclosed	
Suite 1600	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 120 South LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	061135	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPACE ELECTRONICS, INC. (hereinafter Assignor), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 4031 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California, is the owner of record of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
RAD-PAK	1,964,309	March 26, 1996
RAD-COAT	2,203,562	November 17, 1998

WHEREAS, MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS GROUP, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a California corporation, located and doing business at 9244 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, California, has acquired the marks and the appurtenant goodwill thereof, and now desires to make of record its ownership of the marks and their registrations in its own name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights to past damages and the above-identified Registrations thereof.

PACE ELECTRONICS, INC.
By: Smally Pohot Jame: Warrid un Roberto
itle: Via Provident
AAN PHUNG , personally appeared
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me d capacity, and that by his/her signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

TUAN PHUNG COMM. #1249384 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Corrm. Exp. Jan. 13, 2004

RECORDED: 04/11/2002 REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0353